# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM337747

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medley Capital Corporation		04/03/2015	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARBOC SPECIALTY VEHICLES, LLC
Street Address:	51165 Greenfield Parkway
City:	Middlebury
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46540
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4517156	A
Registration Number:	4296129	SPIRIT OF LIBERTY
Registration Number:	4289094	LLC
Registration Number:	4289015	ARBOC
Registration Number:	3665198	SPIRIT OF MOBILITY
Serial Number:	77893510	RANDOM ACCESS
Serial Number:	86457654	SPIRIT OF INDEPENDENCE
Serial Number:	85390375	SPIRIT OF INDEPENDENCE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 5742371125

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 574-237-1156

Email: michelle.horvath@btlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** Gerard T. Gallagher

Address Line 1: 100 North Michigan Street Address Line 2: 700 1st Source Bank Center Address Line 4: South Bend, INDIANA 46601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18256-174

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerard T. Gallagher

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005498 FRAME: 0190** 900321190

SIGNATURE:	/Gerard T. Gallagher/			
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2015			
Total Attachments: 3				
source-Medley ARROC - Executed Trademark Release#nage1 tif				

source=Medley\_ARBOC - Executed Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Medley\_ARBOC - Executed Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Medley\_ARBOC - Executed Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005498 FRAME: 0191

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This **RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST**, dated as of April 3, 2015 (this "Release"), is made by Medley Capital Corporation, as collateral agent ("Secured Party"), in favor of ARBOC Specialty Vehicles, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 21, 2013 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 11, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5004/0551 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), made by Grantor in favor of the Secured Party, Grantor pledged and assigned to Secured Party, a first priority security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with, among other things, the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) releases, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, any and all liens on and security interests in Grantor's Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, including the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule 1 hereto and (iii) reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest, if any, in and to Grantor's Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, including the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule 1 hereto.

Secured Party shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), at the expense of Grantor and requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

[remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

Error! Unknown document property name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first above written.

MEDLEY CAPITAL CORPORATION, a

Delaware corporation, as Secured Party

Richard T. Allorto, Ir.

-DocuSigned by:

By: \_\_\_\_A4CF91A06D7943C. Name: Richard T. Allorto, Jr.

Title:

Chief Financial Officer

Trademark Release

### SCHEDULE I

to

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

# I. Registered Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Serial Number
A	4517156	85857073
Spirit of Liberty	4296129	85319284
LLC	4289094	85671903
ARBOC	4289015	85665888
Spirit of Mobility	3665198	78956334
Spirit of Independence	Abandoned	85390375
Random Access	3918633	77893510
Spirit of Independence		86457654

# II. Trademark Licenses

Licensing Agreement with The Spirit of Alexandria Foundation, dated September 6, 2012 to allow ARBOC Specialty Vehicles, LLC to use United States Federal Registration No. 3983276 and all rights associated therewith.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005498 FRAME: 0194

RECORDED: 04/09/2015